
Lone Star Schipperke Club Specialty Shows Results
Saturday 10/1/2022 - Show #1
Sweepstakes - Marcia Galiga, Judge
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

BOSw#11 Daradan's Pedal to the Metal - Dara Wilcox & Dr. Mary Kraus 1st
#13 Tumbleweed's One More Light - June Moore 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#15 Stampede Safari Boone and Crockett - Matthew Stroud & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 1st
#17 Crosswinds N'Kurakuma's I Spell Trouble - Danielle Miller & Kathleen Davis & Gideon Miller 2nd
#19 Safari Stampede The Gentleman Bandit - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 3rd
#21 Safari Stampede Fiery Night - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Crosswind's Winter Song - Kathleen Davis 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#22 Tumbleweed & Mandan's Slow Burn - Gloria Ter Wee & June Moore 1st
#14 Barbil Keepin' the Tradition - Dennis Hart & Barbara Murray 2nd
#18 Barbil Keeper of the Hearth TKI VHMP - Emma Dobbs & Barbara Murray 3rd
#16 Tumbleweed's A Fire in the Sky - June Moore 4th

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
BISw#26 Safari Stampede Catching Fire - Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly 1st

#56 CH Crosswind's Expedition to Cloud 9 - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis Abs

8 years & under 10 years Dogs
#45 GCHB Fyrewater's Northern Lights - June Moore 1st

10 years & under 12 years Dogs
#43 CH Barbil Overland Express - Barbara Murray & WA Murray Jr 1st

12 years & over Dogs
BISw#41 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 1st

8 years & under 10 years Bitches
BOSw#42 Gemini Drive Me Wild Joan Jett of Siddhis - Debra Decker 1st

Conformation - Donald Gill, Judge
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

Best Puppy#13 Tumbleweed's One More Light - June Moore 1st
#11 Daradan's Pedal to the Metal - Dara Wilcox & Dr. Mary Kraus 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
WD/BOW#17 Crosswinds N'Kurakuma's I Spell Trouble - Danielle Miller & Kathleen Davis & Gideon Miller 1st
RWD#15 Stampede Safari Boone and Crockett - Matthew Stroud & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 2nd

#19 Safari Stampede The Gentleman Bandit - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 3rd
#21 Safari Stampede Fiery Night - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Dogs
#23 Safari Stampede Sea Devil - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall Abs

American Bred Dogs
#25 Barbil Broken Halos - Michelle Worthington & Barbara Murray Abs

Open Dogs
#27 Deloran's Pompey Hollow Tex - Thomas White Jr. 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
RWB#12 Crosswind's Winter Song - Kathleen Davis 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#22 Tumbleweed & Mandan's Slow Burn - Gloria Ter Wee & June Moore 1st



#14 Barbil Keepin' the Tradition - Dennis Hart & Barbara Murray 2nd
#20 Delamer Down in Kokomo - Taylor McCoy & Ashlee Claggett & Krista Nuovo-Roe 3rd
#16 Tumbleweed's A Fire in the Sky - June Moore 4th
#24 Daradan You Belong to Me - Dara Wilcox
#18 Barbil Keeper of the Hearth TKI VHMP - Emma Dobbs & Barbara Murray

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
WB#26 Safari Stampede Catching Fire - Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Bitches
Best BBE#28 Tumbleweed & Malagold Kiss an Angel G'Mornin - June Moore & Geri Hart 1st

American Bred Bitches
#30 Hutch's Black Clover for Lazio N Barbil - Michelle Worthington & Jennifer Hutchins & Barbara Murray 1st
#32 Safari Stampede The GOAT - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly Abs

Open Bitches
#36 Serendipity Chatelet Bad N Boujee at Bolteroy - Teresa Boling & Troy Boling 1st
#38 Tumbleweed's Littlest Angel - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle & June Moore 2nd
#34 Lusa Chula's Takes No Nonsense - Claudia Fowler 3rd

Veteran Dogs
AOM/Best Vet#45 GCHB Fyrewater's Northern Lights - June Moore 1st

#41 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 2nd
#43 CH Barbil Overland Express - Barbara Murray & WA Murray Jr 3rd

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs
BOB#71 Embrace Take 'em to the Train Station - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina

#75 Siddhis Sailor's Moon Shadow - Debra Decker
#73 Tumbleweed's Radar Love - June Moore & Sheryl Carlson Exc

Veteran Bitches
AOM#42 Gemini Drive Me Wild Joan Jett of Siddhis - Debra Decker 1st

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Bitches
BOS#76 Tumbleweed's Little Fighter - June Moore

Best of Breed Dogs
BOB#51 GCH Lochryan 'N LoMar The Journeyman - Karen Testa & Cole DeForest, Martha Hetherington, Lori Samuels
SD#57 CH Kleingaul's Spirit Guide For Blackjack - Lee Ann Stusnick & Kathy Gaul-Montgomery
AOM#55 CH Daradan's Full Throttle Danzn Starz - Dara Wilcox

#61 CH Barbil Eye of the Tiger BCAT - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray
#63 GCH Safari Siddhis I Ain't No Cup of Tea - Debra Decker
#59 CH Tumbleweed's Blaze of Glory - Rebecca Stahl & Ryanne Stahl & June Moore
#53 CH Safari Fullmoon Stampede Forged in Fire - Beth Lilly & Kristin Morrison & Lezlie Hall

Best of Breed Bitches
BOS#62 GCHB Rivendels Chasing Rainbows FDC TKN - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina & Amy Halterman
SB#58 GCH Crosswind's Journey To Serendipity RN CGCA CGCU TKI - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis

#60 CH Safari Stampede Copacabana - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly
#54 GCHB Schipadox Secret Storm - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle Abs
#56 CH Crosswind's Expedition to Cloud 9 - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis Abs
#52 GCH Embrace's Chasing a Pot of Gold - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina Abs



Saturday 10/1/2022 - Show #2
Sweepstakes - Sandra Ebarb, Judge
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

#13 Tumbleweed's One More Light - June Moore 1st
#11 Daradan's Pedal to the Metal - Dara Wilcox & Dr. Mary Kraus 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
BOSw#17 Crosswinds N'Kurakuma's I Spell Trouble - Danielle Miller & Kathleen Davis & Gideon Miller 1st

#15 Stampede Safari Boone and Crockett - Matthew Stroud & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 2nd
#19 Safari Stampede The Gentleman Bandit - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 3rd
#21 Safari Stampede Fiery Night - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Crosswind's Winter Song - Kathleen Davis 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
BISw#24 Daradan You Belong to Me - Dara Wilcox 1st

#18 Barbil Keeper of the Hearth TKI VHMP - Emma Dobbs & Barbara Murray 2nd
#14 Barbil Keepin' the Tradition - Dennis Hart & Barbara Murray 3rd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#26 Safari Stampede Catching Fire - Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly 1st
#56 CH Crosswind's Expedition to Cloud 9 - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis Abs

8 years & under 10 years Dogs
#45 GCHB Fyrewater's Northern Lights - June Moore 1st

10 years & under 12 years Dogs
#43 CH Barbil Overland Express - Barbara Murray & WA Murray Jr 1st

12 years & over Dogs
BISw#41 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 1st

8 years & under 10 years Bitches
BOSw#42 Gemini Drive Me Wild Joan Jett of Siddhis - Debra Decker 1st

Conformation - Doris Cozart, Judge
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

RWD#13 Tumbleweed's One More Light - June Moore 1st
#11 Daradan's Pedal to the Metal - Dara Wilcox & Dr. Mary Kraus 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
WD#17 Crosswinds N'Kurakuma's I Spell Trouble - Danielle Miller & Kathleen Davis & Gideon Miller 1st

#15 Stampede Safari Boone and Crockett - Matthew Stroud & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 2nd
#19 Safari Stampede The Gentleman Bandit - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 3rd
#21 Safari Stampede Fiery Night - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Dogs
#23 Safari Stampede Sea Devil - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall Abs

American Bred Dogs
#25 Barbil Broken Halos - Michelle Worthington & Barbara Murray 1st

Open Dogs
#27 Deloran's Pompey Hollow Tex - Thomas White Jr. Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Crosswind's Winter Song - Kathleen Davis 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
Best Puppy#16 Tumbleweed's A Fire in the Sky - June Moore 1st

#22 Tumbleweed & Mandan's Slow Burn - Gloria Ter Wee & June Moore 2nd



#24 Daradan You Belong to Me - Dara Wilcox 3rd
#14 Barbil Keepin' the Tradition - Dennis Hart & Barbara Murray 4th
#20 Delamer Down in Kokomo - Taylor McCoy & Ashlee Claggett & Krista Nuovo-Roe
#18 Barbil Keeper of the Hearth TKI VHMP - Emma Dobbs & Barbara Murray

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
RWB#26 Safari Stampede Catching Fire - Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Bitches
Best BBE#28 Tumbleweed & Malagold Kiss an Angel G'Mornin - June Moore & Geri Hart 1st

American Bred Bitches
#30 Hutch's Black Clover for Lazio N Barbil - Michelle Worthington & Jennifer Hutchins & Barbara Murray 1st
#32 Safari Stampede The GOAT - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly Abs

Open Bitches
WB/BOW#36 Serendipity Chatelet Bad N Boujee at Bolteroy - Teresa Boling & Troy Boling 1st

#34 Lusa Chula's Takes No Nonsense - Claudia Fowler 2nd
#38 Tumbleweed's Littlest Angel - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle & June Moore 3rd

Veteran Dogs
AOM/Best Vet#41 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 1st

#45 GCHB Fyrewater's Northern Lights - June Moore 2nd
#43 CH Barbil Overland Express - Barbara Murray & WA Murray Jr 3rd

Veteran Bitches
#42 Gemini Drive Me Wild Joan Jett of Siddhis - Debra Decker 1st

Best of Breed Dogs
BOB#57 CH Kleingaul's Spirit Guide For Blackjack - Lee Ann Stusnick & Kathy Gaul-Montgomery
SD#61 CH Barbil Eye of the Tiger BCAT - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray
AOM#63 GCH Safari Siddhis I Ain't No Cup of Tea - Debra Decker
AOM#55 CH Daradan's Full Throttle Danzn Starz - Dara Wilcox

#59 CH Tumbleweed's Blaze of Glory - Rebecca Stahl & Ryanne Stahl & June Moore
#51 GCH Lochryan 'N LoMar The Journeyman - Karen Testa & Cole DeForest, Martha Hetherington, Lori Samuels
#53 CH Safari Fullmoon Stampede Forged in Fire - Beth Lilly & Kristin Morrison & Lezlie Hall Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
BOS#58 GCH Crosswind's Journey To Serendipity RN CGCA CGCU TKI - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis
SB#62 GCHB Rivendels Chasing Rainbows FDC TKN - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina & Amy Halterman

#60 CH Safari Stampede Copacabana - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly
#54 GCHB Schipadox Secret Storm - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle Abs
#56 CH Crosswind's Expedition to Cloud 9 - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis Abs
#52 GCH Embrace's Chasing a Pot of Gold - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina Abs


